# OP \$65.00 2567306

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503347 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 12/31/2012

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vibratech TVD, LLC		12/20/2012	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horschel Brothers Precision LLC		
Street Address:	180 Zoar Valley Road		
City:	Springville		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14141		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2567306	FLUIDAMPR	
Registration Number:	2567305	FLUIDAMPR	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168477066

**Email:** dprincipe@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Principe, Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Principe
SIGNATURE:	/david principe/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2018

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=horschelmergercertificate-C1#page1.tif source=horschelmergercertificate-C1#page2.tif source=horschelmergercertificate-C1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0941

source = horschelmer gercert i ficate-C1#page 4.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0942

# STATE OF NEW YORK **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 26, 2012.

Daniel E. Shapiro

First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# VIBRATECH TVD, LLC (a New York limited liability company)

### **INTO**

# HORSCHEL BROTHERS PRECISION LLC (a New York limited liability company)

# UNDER SECTION 1003 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

FIRST: The name of each constituent limited liability company to be merged is Vibratech TVD, LLC ("Vibratech"), a New York limited liability company, and Horschel Brothers Precision LLC ("Horschel"), a New York limited liability company.

SECOND: The date when the articles of organization of Vibratech was filed with the Department of State is June 20, 2003 and the date when the articles of organization of Horschel was filed with the Department of State is December 30, 1994.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Horschel Brothers Precision LLC.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by Vibratech and Horschel.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger is December 31, 2012.

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of Horschel upon whom process against it may be served. The address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the limited liability company served upon him or her is 180 Zoar Valley Road, Springville, NY 14141.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0944 SEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at Horschel's office located at 180 Zoar Valley Road, Springville, NY 14141.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Horschel on request and without cost to any member of Vibratech.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed as of the ZO day of December, 2012.

VIBRATECH TVD, LLC

By Horschel Brothers Precision LLC, its Member

By Journ Horschel, Manager

HORSCHEL BROTHERS PRECISION LLC

Louis Horsehal Manage

Doc#01-2614829.1

# **UNI-37**

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VIBRATECH TVD, LLC

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

INTO

FILED DEC 2.6 2012
TAX \$ \_\_\_\_\_

# HORSCHEL BROTHERS PRECISION LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

RECEIVED -

Filer
Phillips Lytle LLP
3400 HSBC Center
Buffalo, New York 14203

MI2 DFC 26 AMIO: 52

THE #HORS C73112

# **DRAWDOWN**

121226000 OF F

REEL: 006562 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 12/24/2018**